

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

Appellant :- Rajendra Prasad And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.N. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

A letter was issued by the OSD (J)(Crl.) on 16.1.2017 with regard to the survival of the appellants. The report is still awaited.

In this view of the matter, the Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to submit a report with regard to the living status of the appellants, namely, Rajendra Prasad and Ganga Ram as per circular of this Court by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed after three weeks along with the office report before the appropriate Bench.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within a week for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 23.3.2018

M. Tariq