

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Rajendra Prasad And Other

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.N. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.**

**Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.**

1. Pursuant to Court's order dated 24.07.2018, accused-appellant -1 Rajendra Prasad is present and identified by Sri Rahul Saxena, Advocate. He has also filed recall application seeking recall of order issuing non-bailable warrant. Counsel for appellant assures that he shall argue the matter on the next date fixed.

2. In these facts and circumstances, we recall order dated 24.07.2018 to the extent non-bailable warrant was issued to appellant -1.

3. List this matter on 05.09.2018 for hearing showing name of Sri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for appellant.

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2018

KA