

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Rajendra Prasad And Other

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.N. Srivastava,Rahul Saxena

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.**

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of Sri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for the appellants on personal ground.

Adjournment as sought is granted.

List in the first week of August, 2019.

**Order Date :-** 4.7.2019

SP