

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

Appellant :- Rajendra Prasad And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.N. Srivastava,Rahul Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 1.8.2019

SP