

**Court No. - 42**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Rajendra Prasad And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.N. Srivastava,Rahul Saxena

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.**

**Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant states that a large number of photo copy of paper book is not legible.

Office is directed to prepare a typed copy of the paper book within two months.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 25.10.2021

A.Kr.