



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985

Rajendra Prasad and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N. Srivastava, Rahul Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Heard Mr. Javed Raza, learned Counsel for the appellants in support of this appeal at considerable length.

Hearing continues.

List for further hearing **tomorrow i.e 19.12.2025.**

Mr. Ghanshyam Kumar, learned Additional Government Advocate-1 is present on behalf of the State.

(Sanjiv Kumar, J.) (J.J. Munir, J.)

December 18, 2025

Deepak