



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 92 of 1985**

Rajendra Prasad and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Javed Raza, A.N. Srivastava, Rahul Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

Mr. Javed Raza, learned Counsel for the appellants appears and states that the Additional Cause List-2 was uploaded late and he received a message much after time. He requests an adjournment.

Accordingly, this appeal stands adjourned to **18.03.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day for **further hearing** at **02:00** *post meridiem*.

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)**

**February 27, 2026**

I. Batabyal